PRESS RELEASE

June 28, 2022

Yasuda Logistics Corporation

Securities code: 9324

Listing: Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Notice Concerning Endorsement of the TCFD Recommendations and Disclosure of the Climate Change Information

Yasuda Logistics Corporation expressed its support for the TCFD* recommendations and discloses information on the impact of climate change on the Yasuda Logistics Group's business activities based on the recommendations. The details are as follows.

The Yasuda Logistics Group identifies contributing to a low-carbon, recycling-oriented society as one of its material issues to be prioritized for the realization of a sustainable society and believes that it is essential to enhance information disclosure on initiatives related to climate change in order to build trust with stakeholders.

Based on these ideas, the Company expressed its support for the TCFD recommendations and discloses information on the impact of climate change on the Yasuda Logistics Group's business activities based on the recommendations. We will continue to update the information we disclose information and strive to enhance its content.

We intend to continue offering our value, the YASDA Value, by openly listening and responding to feedback. At the same time, by flexibly adapting to major changes around the world, the Group will work for a more prosperous and sustainable future.

*TCFD refers to the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures established by the Financial Stability Board (FSB) at the request of the G20 to examine how climate-related information should be disclosed and addressed by financial institutions. The TCFD published its final report in June 2017, recommending that companies and others disclose items related to climate change-related risks and opportunities.

TCFD's website: Task Force on Climate-Related Financial Disclosures | TCFD) (fsb-tcfd.org)



For inquiries regarding this matter:

Yasuda Logistics Corporation

Corporate Management Dept., Corporate Strategy Planning Sec.

Inquiry Form | Yasuda Logistics Corporation. (yasuda-soko.co.jp)

